The fee for these services shall be as set forth in Section 4. Compensation of this 
Agreement.  

4. Compensation. The Consultant, as set forth in its Proposal’s Section E. Fees, page 39, 

shall complete the County’s Project for a total amount not to exceed cost of EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($86,405.00), which includes professional fees and 
other costs (i.e. travel, surveys, postage, etc., as applicable). A copy of the Proposal’s Section E. Fees 
is attached to this Agreement labeled Exhibit B, and is made a part hereof. 

In addition to and separate from the sum to be paid Consultant for its work on the Project, it is